APEX
PARTS LISTING

mm&w_ B 11—

For parts inquiries, call 1-800-338-3220




rnady

APEX

PARTS LISTING

PART DESCRIPTION

NO.

170500
170501
170502
170505
170508
390074
390097
390654

170101
170105
170106
170107
170108
170109
170112
170113
170114
170116
170145
170155
170165
170175
170185
170146
170156
170166
170176
170186
170147
170157
170167
170177
170187
170225
170226
170227
170228
170229
170230
170231
170232
170233
170234
170235
170236
170237
170238
170239
170333
170420
380047
390104
390111
390113
392011
392452

170600
170601

170602
170603
170610
170611

170612
170613
170614
390116
390130
390651

390655
392011

480007
480009
480010
480011
480012

Base Casting

Main Guide Post

Auxilliary Guide Post

Main Guide Post Boit
Drive Link (2)

1/4 X 3/4 Dowel Pin (4)

3/8 -16 Plain Steel Hex Nut
Guide Post Bolt Retainer

PLATEN ASSEMBLY

Platen Casting

Shell Plate 12 GA

Shell Plate 10 GA

Shell Plate 20 GA

Shell Plate 28 GA

Shell Plate 410 Bore

Shell Guide 12/10/20/28 GA
Shell Guide 410 Bore

Shell Plate Retainer

Primer Seater Pad

Shell Retainer #1, 12 GA

Shell Retainer #1, 10 GA

Shell Retainer #1, 20 GA

Shell Retainer #1, 28 GA

Shell Retainer #1, 410 Bore
Shell Retainer #2, 12 GA

Sheli Retainer #2, 10 GA

Shell Retainer #2, 20 GA

Shell Retainer #2, 28 GA

Shell Retainer #2, 410 Bore
Shell Retainer #3, 12 GA

Sheli Retainer #3, 10 GA

Sheli Retainer #3, 20 GA

Shell Retainer #3, 28 GA

Shell Retainer #3, 410 Bore
Case Detect Disk-Shot 12 GA
Case Detect Disk-Shot 10 GA
Case Detect Disk-Shot 20 GA
Case Detect Disk-Shot 28 GA
Case Detect Disk-Shot 410 Bore
Case Detect Disk-Powder 12 GA
Case Detect Disk-Powder 10 GA
Case Detect Disk-Powder 20 GA
Case Detect Disk-Powder 28 GA
Case Detect Disk-Powder 410 Bore
Deprime Base 12 GA

Deprime Base 10 GA

Deprime Base 20 GA

Deprime Base 28 GA

Deprime Base 410 Bore

Shell Plate Detent Assy

Case Detect Springs (2)

Primer Seater Spring

6-32 X 1 Cap Screw (8)

6-32 X 1 1/4 Cap Screw (2)
10-32 X 1 1/4 Cap Screw

10-32 Hex Nut

6-32 Hex Nut (10)

Wad Guide Assembly

Wad Guide Arm

Wad Guide Cam

Wad Guide Return Spring

Wad Guide Shaft

Wad Guide Cap 12 GA

Wad Guide Cap 10 GA

Wad Guide Cap 20 GA

Wad Guide Cap 28 GA

Wad Guide Cap 410 Bore

10-32 X 3/4 Button Hd Cap Screw
10-32 X 1/2 Cap Screw

10 SAE Plain Washer

1/8 X 7/16 Spring Pin

10-32 Hex Nut

Spring Finger 12 GA

Spring Finger 20 GA

Spring Finger 28 GA

Spring Finger 410 Bore

Spring Finger 10 GA

A - Powder Bushing
B - Shot Bushing

For parts inquiries, call 1-800-338-3220

PART
NO.

170201
170215
170216
170217
170218
170219
170220
170315
170320
170321
170337
170339
392101
170350
170351
170352
170353
170354
170380
170356
170357
170358
170359
170365
170366
170367
170368
170369
170503
170504
170511
170512
390064
390066
390073
390079
390096
390097
390187
390648
392011
490500
490501
490313
490503
490504
480319
480509
490321
490511
490323
490512
490325

170302
170304
170305
170335
170336
170344

170345
170370
170371

170372
170402
170404
170405
170412
170413
170440
170450
170470
170470
170472
390640
390078
390098

DESCRIPTION

DIEHEAD ASSEMBLY

Die Head Casting

Case Ejector/Deprime 12 GA
Case Ejector/Deprime 10 GA
Case Ejector/Deprime 20 GA
Case Ejector/Deprime 28 GA
Case Ejector/Deprime 410 Bore
Case Ejector Spring

Crimp Starter Holder

Deprime Punch / Standard
Primer Drop Tube

Primer Seater Punch 10/12/20/28 GA
Primer Seater Punch 410 Bore
Crimp Starter Rod

Crimp Plunger 12 GA-Standard
Crimp Plunger 10 GA-Standard
Crimp Plunger 20 GA-Standard
Crimp Plunger 28 GA-Standard
Crimp Plunger 410 Bore-Standard
Crimp Die Body 12 GA

Crimp Die Body 10 GA

Crimp Die Body 20 GA

Crimp Die Body 28 GA

Crimp Die Body 410 Bore
Case Flaring Sleeve 12 GA
Case Flaring Sleeve 10 GA
Case Flaring Sleeve 20 GA
Case Flaring Sleeve 28 GA
Case Flaring Sleeve 410 Bore
Left Toggle

Right Toggle

Driveshaft Bushings (2)
Handle/Driveshaft Assembly
10-32 X 1/8 Set Screw

3/16 Push Nut

10-32 X 1 Flat Hd Screw (4)
10-32 X 5/8 Flat Hd Screw (2)
1/2-20 Steel Hex Jam Nut (2)
3/8-16 Plain Steel Hex Nut (2)
6-32 X 1/2 Sit Flat Hd Screw
O-Ring, 1/8-ID X 1/4-0D

10-32 Hex Nut (4)

Crimp Starter 12 GA-8 Pt
Crimp Starter 12 GA-6 Pt
Crimp Starter 12 GA-Paper
Crimp Starter 20 GA-8 Pt
Crimp Starter 20 GA-6 Pt
Crimp Starter 20 GA-Paper
Crimp Starter 28 GA-6 Pt
Crimp Starter 28 GA-Paper
Crimp Starter 410 Bore-6 Pt
Crimp Starter 410 Bore-Paper
Crimp Starter 10 GA-6 Pt
Crimp Starter 10 GA-Paper

SHOT & POWDER DROP ASSEMBLIES
Shot Charge Bar

Shot Hopper Tube

Shot Hopper Cap

‘Shot Measure-Casting Assy
Powder Measure Casting Assy
Powder Bushing Cover

Shot Bushing Cover

Shot Drop Tube 12/10 GA
Shot Drop Tube 20/28 GA
Shot Drop Tube 410 Bore
Powder Charge Bar

Powder Hopper Tube
Powder Hopper Cap

Charge Bar Seal (2)
Measure Mount Bolt Assy (2)
Powder Measure Plate Assy
Shot Measure Plate Assy
Powder Drop Tube 12/10 GA
Powder Drop Tube 20/28 GA
Powder Drop Tube 410 GA
Hitch Pin

3/8-24 X 1/2 Hex Hd Bolt (2)
3/16 Plastic Drive Rivet (4)

PART DESCRIPTION
NO.

LOADER ACCESSORIES
170342  Spent Primer Catcher
170409  Powder/Shot Charge Bar Link
170425  Powder/Shot Drain Tube
390036 5/32 Short Arm Hex Key
390652  7/64 Short Arm Hex Key
390653  1/8 Short Arm Hex Key
390656  3/32 Short Arm Hex Key

OPTION PACKAGES

070212  SIZE DIE ASSEMBLY
170117  Collet Sizer Base

170118  Collet Sizer Plunger

170119  Collet Sizer Plunger Ret'n Sprg
170210  Deprime Punch / Collet Sizer
170223  Ejector Spacer

170240  Size Die Body, 12 GA

170241  Size Die Body, 10 GA
170242  Size Die Body, 20 GA
170243  Size Die Body, 28 GA
170244  Size Die Body, 410 Bore
170246  Size Die Lock Ring

390080 Crescent Ring

390081 E-Ring

071312 CRIMP DIE ASSEMBLY
170319  Crimp Die Cam

170324  Crimp Die Cam Follower
170327  Crimp Die Bracket (Upper)
170328  Crimp Die Bracket (Lower)
170329 - Sleeves (2)

170360  Crimp Plunger 12 GA-Auto
170361  Crimp Plunger 10 GA-Auto
170362  Crimp Plunger 20 GA-Auto
170363  Crimp Plunger 28 GA-Auto
170364  Crimp Plunger 410 Bore-Auto
390117  Dowel Pin 1/8 X 3/4

392010 10-32 X 1 Cap Screw

392011 10-32 Hex Nut

392421  8-32 Hex Nut (2)

073400 AUTO POWDER/SHOT CHARGE
170308  Shot Charge Bar Rod (complete)
170310  Charge Bar Rod Bearing
170408 Powder Charge Bar Rod (complete)
170433  Charge Bar Drive Pin (2)
170434  Safety Sleeve (2)

390117  Dowel Pin 1/8 X 3/4 (2)
070800 INDEXER ASSEMBLY
170800 Indexer

170806 Indexer Retaining Clip
170413  Measure Mount Bolt Assy
392011  10-32 Hex Nut

070500 AUTO PRIMER DROP
07070Q  Auto Primer Feed Assy
170701 Primer Feed Cover

170702  Primer Feed Bail Joint Shaft
170710  Primer Feed Housing/Tube
170706  Primer Feed Upper Shaft
170708  Primer Feed Lower Shaft
170715  Primer Feed Tube/Housing
170716  PF Lower Shaft Return Spring
390121 6 X 1/2 Screw (2)

390123 6-32 X 2 Screw (2)

390411  O-Ring

392452  6-32 Hex Nut (2)

070701 Primer Feed Cam Assy
170703  Primer Feed Cam

170705  Primer Feed Cam Spring
170707  Primer Feed Cam Spring Retainer
390099  #8 SAE Flat Washer

170750NP Primer Tube Filler Assy

390633  Primer Tube Filler Spring
390634 10-32 X 3/8 Screw (4)
480030  Primer Tube Filler Body
480031  Primer Tube Filler Fixed Lid
480032  Primer Tube Filler Movable Lid
480033  Primer Tube Filler Rotor




